PRIZE WINNER Eligibility & Release Form

In consideration for receiving the prize awarded to me, I release and discharge Ideal Credit Union and its officers, employees, agents, licensees, successors and assigns ("Credit Union") of and from any and all, and all manner of actions and causes of action, judgments, executions, debts due, claims and demands, of every kind and nature whatsoever, which against Credit Union, I ever had or now have, or which I or my heirs, assigns, executors, or administrators have now or may hereafter have by reason of my participation in the Drawing and for the award of said Prize to me and/or by reason of any injury, damage, or loss arising out of the use or attempted use, enjoyment, employment, possession, transfer, attempted transfer, or loss of said Prize by me or by my heirs, assigns, transferees, executors or administrators.

I hereby authorize Credit Union to use my name in printed matter and I hereby authorize Credit Union to record my picture and voice on photographs, films, and audio and videotapes, to edit these recordings at discretion and to incorporate these recordings into movie and sound films and/or audio and videotapes, broadcasts (radio and television, including cable and satellite transmissions) programs, or otherwise, and to use and to license others to use such print releases, recordings, broadcast programs sound film, and audio and videotapes in any manner of media whatsoever, including unrestricted use for publicity, sales promotion, and advertising, and to use my name, likeness, voice and biographic information in connection therewith.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Credit Union from any and all claims and liability for all damages, losses and/or expenses of any sort asserted by or against me, my heirs, assigns, agents or successors and arising from the making, release, distribution, publication, and/or exhibition of such print releases and/or recordings and from their use. I further acknowledge that there have been no promises of any compensation for such use by Credit Union or by anyone associated with Credit Union, and that Credit Union exclusively owns all right to these recordings, films, tapes, print releases, photographs, and other reproductions, regardless of the form in which they may be used.

Credit Union is not liable for any injury incurred during session.

I hereby acknowledge and agree that the value of the Prize may constitute taxable income and any taxes due arising with respect to the Prize described above or in relation to the winning or use of such prize are my responsibility. I understand Credit Union may report the value of the Prize to the Internal Revenue Service as required by law.

I warrant and agree that I have read and understood the contents of this writing, and I am and was as of the date below, eighteen (18) years of age or older and that I have the right and authority to execute this document on behalf of the winner.

	Amount Won:	_
Signed:	Date:	
Please type your full name (first, Middle, Last).		
Email:		
(Required)		